| Form PTO-1594 | 11-05-20 | W. 1881 | SHEET | U.S. DEPART | MENT OF COMMERC | Œ |
|---|---|--|--|---------------------|--------------------------|----|
| 6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | Pat | tent and Trademark Offic | ce |
| To the Honorable Commission | 1025927 | 83 | atached original do | cuments or copy the | ereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | address of receiving pa | arty(ies): | | _ |
| Name: Systor AG | 51-03 | Name: Acc | centure Global Servic | ces GmbH | | |
| [] Individual []Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation – Switzerland [] Other Swiss Cooperative Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] | _ | Internal Add Herrenacker I CH-8200 Sch Switzerland | 15 | | | |
| | 1 es [A]NO | | s) citizenship | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment | | [] Association [] General Par [] Limited Par [X] Corporation [] Other: If assignee is designation is [Designations | nrtnership rtnership on- Switzerland | ne United States, a | | vе |
| 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): | | | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | | | |
| | | 2,645,778 | | | | |
| | Additional numbers at | tached? [] Yes | [X] No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leslie Bertagnolli | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 | | | | |
| Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 | | | | |
| | | [] Enclosed | i rized to be charged to | o deposit account | 0FF1c | |
| Street Address: 130 East Randolph Drive, Suite 350 | 00 | 8. Deposit acc | count number: | | 3 5 | |
| City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60601 | | 501-649 | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | M & 42 | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | S | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | information is true and co | orrect and any att | tached copy is a true co | opy of the original | document. | |
| Leslie Bertagnolli Name of Person Signing | Signature | - well | | 128 103 ate | | |
| | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 | | | | | |
| 1/03/2003 LHUELLER 00000042 501649 2645778 | | | | | | _ |

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002856 FRAME: 0480**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Systor AG, located at Baslerstrasse 60, CH-8048, Zurich, Switzerland, has adopted, used and is using the trademark SYSTOR, Reg. No. 2,645,778 (hereinafter called "the trademark") and

WHEREAS Accenture Global Services GmbH, located at Herrenacker 15, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and all common law rights therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Systor AG hereby assigns to Accenture Global Services GmbH all right, title and interest in and to the trademark including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

| DATED: /0/19/03 | | ſ |
|---|--|---------------------------|
| ' / ' | Systor AG | TA (s |
| On this day | Name:Walter Herrmann Title: Member, Board of Directors | |
| ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ment, who acknowledged that he/she si | igned it as a free act on |
| Notary Public | | |

RECORDED: 10/31/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002856 FRAME: 0481